
APPLICATIONHoward County 
Health Department FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION 

TEST DATE(S) _______________ TEST TIME (l!P SSKUr 
AGENCY REVIEW: __________________________________________ DATE I.r~ 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 


I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TO: 
CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDED: 
o CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) 0 NEW STRUCTURE(S) 
o REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM • ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 
o REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0 REPLACE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 

CHECK ONE: IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500' OF ANY RESERVOIR? 
o CREATE NEW LOT(S) DYES 
o BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION X NO 

)( BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD 


THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE IS: 
o RESIDENTIAL WITH PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE) 
o COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/ CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 
o INSTITUTIONAUGOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/USERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 

PROPERTY OWNER(S) 8 II e:J FeO\OD _______________________ 
FAX ______________DAYTIME PHONE O? 'to ,- Lf 11- -3 '11 2.. CELL ________ 

MAILING ADDRESS 13Li'1 \ Tria.J.<!\p~ ;a.. tn~\l ~ Cia.r\cs\),U~ 2/029
STREET CITYffOWN STATE ZIP 

APPLICANT ~BIIcy Fe0 \ 0 

DAYTIMEPHONE vtO--YI '1-3112... CELL FAX ________ 

MAILING ADDRESS t 3 L{ 11 Trla..J.e-\ yb"!CL r<\ ~ \\ 'B c\ do. &\)( 'k:.. IY\U 2-102..]' 
STREET CITYffOWN STATE ZIP 

APPLICANT'S ROLE: DEVELOPER BUILDER BUYER RELATIVE/FRIEND REALTOR CONSULTANT 

PROPERTY LOCATION 
SUBDIVISION/PROPERTY NAME _T..L..L..:M,--,--"3~L(,---~p,-",Q..,,,,",(L-..:·?"""--'.\~3~____________________ LOT NO. IV/1-1 

PROPERTY ADDRESS 13l;i '11 'r\'\o..J.e\t>b.\o.. ro\ \\ RA Cb~s\l,\Le MD '2.102.5 
STREET TOWN/POST OFFICE 

TAX MAP PAGE(S) 0L.\ 2.. PARCEL(S) .2 I 3 PROPOSED LOT SIZE 1.9BfLc.....GRID __.............._ 

AS APPLICANT, I UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT­

ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A 

SUITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. I ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.O.S.H.A. AND 

"MISS UTILITY" REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASED U p~~~~FAR 

TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. 
-.J---Y+-_ 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM 

7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 313-2640 FAX (410) 313-2648 


TDD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH 


HD-216 (2/03) PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON) 



NP_______ 

REMARKS ___________________________
 

SANITARIAN ___ ________ BACKHOE ____________ 
 OTHER____~---~~-----

TEST HOLES USED IN SDA, ___________________ AVG. PERC TIME ____ 

TRENCH WIDTH _____ INLET DEPTH ____ MAX. BOT DEPTH _____ EFFECTIVE SIW_______ 

DATE TEST # DEPTH START BREAK STOP TIME OF P/F/H 
1" DROP 2" DROP 2ND INCH 
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Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth .org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

July 5,2016 

To: Riley Fenlon (Owner/Applicant); John Carney (Benchmark Engineering Inc.) 

Percolation Test Report; 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road, Clarksville, MD 21029 

Percolation tests were conducted at 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road (Tax Map 34, Parcel 213) on June 
28,2016. Tests and profile descriptions were documented for 6 locations (1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6). All test 
holes passed. Since test hole 4 was repositioned away from the trees, it must be field located. Also, 
please field-locate and include the existing septic tank and drywell on the plan along with the two 
water hydrants to be removed. 

All percolation tests conducted were standard tests, measuring rate of fall for a pre-wet period 
followed by measurement and recordation of the time required for the water level to drop 1 inch. 
Areas that may be included in the septic reserve area are represented by test locations having 
satisfactory soil condition. The area must be at least 10,000 square feet and large enough to 
accommodate 3 systems for the planned residence. 

The next step in the process is to have an engineer/consultant submit a percolation certification plan 
to confi rm the design of the septic reserve area. 

Should you have any questions regarding this evaluation, please contact me. I may be reached at 
(410) 313-1786 or by email hoswald@howardcountymd.g-ov 

Respectfully, 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 

Attachment: Percolation Field Notes 

mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.g-ov
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Williams, Jeffre 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: Wednesday, August 17, 2016 1:50 PM 
To: Steven Krieg -MDE- (steven.krieg@maryland.gov) 
Cc: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: Variance request 13471 Triadelphia Rd 
Attachments: 20160817135125217.pdf 

Sgeve; see attached variance request. This is a proposed house addition. They will be replacing existing system. Soils 
were standard SL to 12'. No rock, no water, 0.8 rate. Thanks 
Jeff 

Jeff Williams 
Program Supervisor, Well &Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Dept. 
410-313-4261 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to they 
are and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or from under 
applicable law. If the reader of this is not the intended recipient, you are notified that you are strictly 
prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you received this email 
in error, notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Wednesday, June 15, 2016 8:19 AM 
To: 'riley fenlon'; John Carney 
Subject: RE: Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road 

Riley: 

6/28 - confirmed. The contractor may start digging the holes before I arrive but I should be there between 8-830 
a.m. The holes are dug with a backhoe that's capable of digging a hole 12 feet in depth. Who will be the contractor? 

Hank 
From: riley fenlon [mailto:rfenlonO@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, Jline 14, 2016 5:07 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank; John Carney 
Subject: Re: Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road 

Hank, 

Thanks for quick tum around. We are available to perform the tests 6/28. Just to confirm, we must dig the holes 
the day of the tests, correct? i.e. We cannot drill the holes before 6/28? 

John, 

When are you available to stake the test sites? And will you need me to be around to stake the sites? 

Thanks again! 

On Tue, Jun 14,2016 at 2:24 PM Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

John: 

That is correct. 

Hank 

- ~- ---- -----­
From: John Carney [mailto:jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 14, 2016 2:07 PM 

----------------------------_.- -- - -- - ------­
To: Oswald, Hank 

1 

l 

I 

mailto:mailto:jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com
mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:mailto:rfenlonO@gmail.com


Cc: 'riley fenlon' 

Subject: RE: Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road 


Hank, the easement you are referring to is the gas main and fiber optic easement - correct? John 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto :hoswald@howardcountymd.govl 
Sent: Tuesday, June 14,20161:48 PM 
To: John Carney <jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com> 
Cc: 'riley fenlon' <rfenlonO@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road 

Hi John and Riley: 

I am available to conduct percolation tests on June 28, 29 or 30th
. Please choose a day and get back to me as 

soon as possible. The test holes will need to be properly labeled & staked and the owner will be responsible 
for hiring a septic contractor to dig the percolation test holes. Also, I would like the easement staked as well so 
we don't accidently dig in the area. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: John Carney [mailto:jcarney@bei-civilenqineering.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 07,2016 12:11 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Cc: 'riley fenlon' 
Subject: RE: Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road 

Hank, the attached exhibit shows the passing perc tests on the neighboring property. To address your comment 
#4. do we still need to move perc test 4 to the corner location you specified? The property boundary we have 
shown is based on information gathered during the boundary survey for Brighton Mill I and II. The dashed 
lines are the easement and the gas main that clip the corner of the property. We'll add labels. You can give 
me and Riley the perc dates, I copied him on this email. John 
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Columbia, MD 21045 


410.313.1786 (Office) 


410.313.2648 (Fax) 
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From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.govl 

Sent: Tuesday, June 07, 2016 11 :55 AM 

To: John Carney Cicarney@bei-civilengineering.com) <jcamey@bei-civilengineering.com> 

Subject: Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road 


Hi John: 

The following comments apply to the Percolation Test Plan submitted for Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia 
Mill Road: 

1.) Correct soil classification in Legend to match plan (i.e. GgB and MaC). 


2.) Correct shape of property boundary to match SDA T unless supported by explanation. (See attachment) 


3.) Define the dotted lines running through the property near SDA on the plan (See 

attachment) _ _ _ _ ___ _ 


4.) Add extra perc test hole to comer of proposed SDA. (See attachment) 


5.) Who do I contact to schedule the perc? Is there an email address? 


Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 

Howard County Health Department 

! Bureau of Environmental Health 

Well & Septic Program 

, 8930 Stanford Boulevard 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Tuesday, July 05, 20162:09 PM 
To: 'riley fenlon' (rfenlonO@gmail.com) 
Cc: John Carney Ucarney@bei-civilengineering.com) 
Subject: Perc Test Triadelphia Mill Road 
Attachments: Perc Test ReporC13471 Triadelphia Mill Road_6.28..16.pdf; Perc Test Notes_13471.pdf 

Attached, please find the perc test results for 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road. Should you have any questions, don't 
hesitate to ask. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Tuesday, June 28, 2016 3:28 PM 
To: 'riley fenlon' (rfenlonO@gmail.com) 
Cc: John Carney Ucarney@bei-civilengineering.com) 
Subject: Drywell Location 

Hi Riley: 

I finalized the perc test results/letter and submitted them for review so you should have them shortly. 

As for the drywell, I consulted with my boss on this. He said that you will need to probe around (but not dig up too 

much) to see how large it is. The tank and the drywell plus potential trench will need to be shown on the plan. This area 

will also not be usable. 

Should you still have questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H .S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: John Carney <jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 07, 2016 12:11 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Cc: 'riley fenlon' 
Subject: RE: Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road 
Attachments: 1011 PERC TEST (l).pdf 

Hank, the attached exhibit shows the passing perc tests on the neighboring property. To address your comment #4. do 
we still need to move perc test 4 to the corner location you specified? The property boundary we have shown is based 
on information gathered during the boundary survey for Brighton Mill I and II. The dashed lines are the easement and 
the gas main that clip the corner of the property. We'll add labels. You can give me and Riley the perc dates, I copied 
him on this email. John 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.govl 
Sent: Tuesday, June 07, 2016 11:55 AM 
To: John Carney (jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com) <jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com> 
Subject: Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road 

Hi John: 

The following comments apply to the Percolation Test Plan submitted for Fenlon Property, 13471 Triadelphia Mill Road: 

1.) Correct soil classification in Legend to match plan (i.e. GgB and MaC). 

2.) Correct shape of property boundary to match SDAT unless supported by explanation. (See attachment) 

3.) Define the dotted lines running through the property near SDA on the plan (See attachment) __ _ 


4.) Add extra perc test hole to corner of proposed SDA. (See attachment) 

5.) Who do I contact to schedule the perc? Is there an email address? 


Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 
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BENCHMARK 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL @!f!(~jM?~~":§@§(\ 

ENGINEERING, INC. 
6460 Baltimore National Pike' Suite 315 • Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 

410-465-6105 410-465-6644 (Fax) 
DATE 7 
ATTENTION 

WE ARE SENDING YOU ~ttac~ D Under separate cover via ____ the following items 

o Photocopies E::]"Prints o Originals D Samples 
DOther ____o Specifications o invoices o Change Order 

I COPIES of No. of SHEETS DESCRIPTION 

-3 I -~~ Ler-t= 

r---~ 

r--. 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below 

D For Comment o For your use ~rAPproval 
. D For Review o As requested D Other ______________ 

COPYTO: ___+-4-~~____~________ 

RECEIVED BY: ~----'rf+-~~-+--=t----"----



BENCHMARK 
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL i:S§!i!ii}:§§:~I:§E~§(\ 

ENGINEERING, INC. 
8480 Baltimore National Pike· Suite 315 • Ellicott City. Maryland 21043 

410-465-6105 410-465-6644 (Fax) 

TO: t\eaS.Ab 

WE ARE SENDING YOU ~ched 
[J Photocopies ~s ~riginals D Samples 


D Specifications D invoices D Change Order D Other ____ 


PROJECT No. 21'7" 

RE: 

D Under separate cover via ____ the following items 

COPIES of No. of SHEETS DESCRIPTION 

6 \ ;), 1-1 )( 6 (0 \t~T es+ P\o...v, 

l A 00\ i:CL:L~ i. 6 II"'\. 

THESE ARE TRANSMITIED as checked below 

D For Comment D For your use ~pproval
D Other ___________________D For Review D As requested 

REMARKS: 

COPYTO: _____+-~~~~---------

RECEIVED BY: -----+-+-;~..........'-+___tf---- SIGNED: B~D~ 


http:t\eaS.Ab


BENCHMARK 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL ~f!E!e3I?i!!!§:(~3:?§ff\ 

ENGINEERING, INC. 
8480 Baltimore National Pike· Suite 315 • Ellicott City. Maryland 21043 

410-465-6105 410-465-6644 (Fax) 

TO: t\eo..1±b Dp p'ie 

WE ARE SENDING YOU ~c~~ 
o Photocopies Q(Prints 

o Specifications o invoices 

PROJECT No. ;;. 7 77 

RE: 

o Under separate cover via ____ the following items 

o Originals 0 Samples 

o Change Order 0 Other --__ 

COPIES of No. of SHEETS DESCRIPTION 

3 1 I~ X.;lL{ Pe~Tes\- P\~f"'\. 
r 

- -

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as check,d below ~pprovalo For Comment ~For your use 
o Other ________________o For Review o As requested 

r; .j ( 
REMARKS: /\ 

I / V AI\.. ) 
-f / '-/V I 

/ \ 

J 

COPYTO: ______~___________________ 


RECEIVED BY: ______________________ 

If enclosures are not as noted. kindly notify us at once. 



BENCHMARK 
LETTER OF TRANSMITTALg:~}5M.f!f§E€:[§#~§iL\ 

ENGINEERING, INC. 
8480 Baltimore National Pike' Suite 315 • Ellicott City. Maryland 21043 

410-465-6105 410-465-6644 (Fax) PROJECT No. 

RE: 

WE ARE SENDING YOU ~h~ o Under separate cover via ____ the following items 

o Photocopies Mrints o Originals ·0 Samples 

o Specifications o invoices o Change Order 0 Other ____ 

No. of SHEETS DESCRIPTIONCOPIES of 

nrC G~ ~r- 9(v,~~/:3 
ZA-'T f/ia,.,c­3 

THESE ARE TRANSMIITED as checked below 

o For Comment o For your use o For Approval 
o Other ________________________o For Review o As requested 

( So 

z 

COPYTO: ____~~~~--~--~=_--- SIGNE~__e_~vf.,..~,..:;.k-------RECEIVED BY: _~=+---+-~~.....-+'-+__--- __ . 
/7 



Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Monday, July 25, 2016 3:18 PM 
To: John Carney Ocarney@bei-civilengineering.com) 
Cc: 'riley fenlon' (rfenlonO@gmail.com) 
Subject: Perc Cert PlanJenlon Property 
Attachments: Variance application-interactive.pdf 

Hi John: 

The Perc Cert Plan for the Fenlon Property has been reviewed with the following comments: 

1.) Change note #5to read, All wells and septic systems located within 100 feet of the property boundaries and 200 
feet down gradient of any wells and/or septic systems have been shown. 

2.) 	 There is a well located down gradient of the proposed private sewage easement. The property owner will have 
to complete a Variance application (attached). Hold off on revising the plan until we receive an answer from 
MDE about the down gradient well. A Variance note will eventually have to be added to the plan as well. 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313 .2648 (Fax) 










